503678686 02/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3725322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THREE RIVERS PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	07/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KADMON PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	
Street Address:	119 COMMONWEALTH DRIVE	
City:	WARRENDALE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 15086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7723310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 425 7200

Email: Icharles@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 1: ONE BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15492/999
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEBORAH A. SOMERVILLE	
SIGNATURE: /Deborah A. Somerville/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=15492-Certificate-of-Name-Change#page1.tif source=15492-Certificate-of-Name-Change#page2.tif source=15492-Certificate-of-Name-Change#page3.tif source=15492-Certificate-of-Name-Change#page4.tif

PATENT 503678686 REEL: 037690 FRAME: 0466

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

AUGUST 17, 2011

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Kadmon Pharmaceuticals, LLC

I, Carol Aichele, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT filed on July 5, 2011 which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 037690 FRAME: 0467

Entity #: 2934417 Date Filed: 07/05/2011 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

(15 Pa.C.S.)	nt-Domestic
Limited Partnership (§	8512) pany (§ 8951)
City 8189458-SOPA	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 4 Page(s) T1118711152
e: \$70	·
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnership 1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company is Three Rivers Pharmaceuticals, LLC	/Organization, hereby certifies that:
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partners	
3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	hilling a grant of Coath in Gall is an follows:
The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited lial	only company, sectoral in run, is as tonows.
The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited lial attached hereto and made a part hereof.	bility company is set forth in full in Exhibit A
The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited lial attached hereto and made a part hereof. 4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate.	

PA064 - 10/14/2005 C T System Onlin

ZOH JUL -5 PH 4: 01
PA DEPT OF STATE

5. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization: The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this	

Kadmon Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company
Lan A Signature

Signature

Chief Financial Officer

Exhibit A to Certificate of Amendment - Domestic

Approval of Name Change for Three Rivers Pharmaceuticals, LLC:

WHEREAS, 3RP is currently a wholly-owned subsidiary of Kadmon Pharmaceuticals, LLC and an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company; and

WHEREAS, management deems it to be in the best interest of 3RP and the Company's equity holders that Three Rivers Pharmaceuticals, LLC change its name to "Kadmon Pharmaceuticals, LLC";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby approves and directs that the name of Three Rivers Pharmaceuticals, LLC be changed to "Kadmon Pharmaceuticals, LLC"; and be it

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of 3RP and the Company be, and each of them hereby are, authorized and empowered, on behalf of 3RP and the Company and in its name or the name of Kadmon Corporation, LLC (after giving effect to the name change of Kadmon Pharmaceuticals, LLC to Kadmon Corporation, LLC contemplated above), to execute, and if needed, file with applicable authorities, any applications, certificates, agreements, or any other instruments or documents or amendments or supplements thereto.

PATENT

REEL: 037690 FRAME: 0470 RECORDED: 02/03/2016